Form 3160-5 (August 2007)\*

## **UNITED STATES**

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0135 Expires: July 31, 2010

5.	Lease Serial No.		
	NMLC069159A		

	s form for proposals to drill or I. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for s	6. If Indian, Allottee	6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name			
SUBMIT IN TRII		7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No. NMNM-68294X				
1. Type of Well	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	8. Well Name and No.				
Oil Well Gas Well Oth	BIG EDDY UNIT	100				
2. Name of Operator BOPCO, L.P.	RIE TRUAX om	9. API Well No. 30-015-34921				
P.O. BOX 2760 MIDLAND, TX 79702		one No. (include area code) 132-683-2277	3-2277 DUBLIN RANCH (MORROV			
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T		11. County or Parish	11. County or Parish, and State			
Sec 25 T22S R28E 990FNL 8	10FWL		EDDY COUNT	EDDY COUNTY, NM		
12. CHECK APPE	ROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDI	CATE NATURE OF 1	NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHE	ER DATA		
TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION						
☐ Notice of Intent	□ Acidize	Deepen	☐ Production (Start/Resume)	☐ Water Shut-Off		
_	☐ Alter Casing	Fracture Treat	Reclamation	☐ Well Integrity		
Subsequent Report	Casing Repair	☐ New Construction	□ Recomplete	Other		
Final Abandonment Notice	☐ Change Plans	Plug and Abandon	☐ Temporarily Abandon			
	Convert to Injection	Plug Back	☐ Water Disposal			
ATTN: Jim Amos  BOPCO, L.P. respectfully wishes to report the interim reclamation of the above captioned well-site in keeping with the approved "Multi-Point Surface Use Plan" and the BLM as follows:  Start date: 02/11/11. End date: 03/10/11. Initial size location ~69,600 sq/ft. Final size location ~52,500 sq/ft. Total reclaimed area ~17,100 sq/ft. Location had slope on southeast w/ approx 6' fill. Grader began downsizing by ripping location. Caliche was hauled throughout BEU & used for road repair. Caliche also used on JRU #119H & McDonald road. Total of 3378 cu/yds caliche removed REAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT from location. 1034 cu/yds sand/caliche mix was returned to caliche pit. Once caliche was removed REAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT grader contoured & windrowed affected area. Seeded w/ BLM #3 seed. Job complete.						
				TO \		
14. Thereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct.  Electronic Submission #104181 verified by the BLM Well Information System  For BOPCO, L.P., sent to the Carlsbad  Name (Printed/Typed) VALERIE TRUAX  Title REGULATORY CLERK  Signature (Electronic Submission)  Date 03/11/2011						
Name (Printed/Typed) VALERIE TRUAX		Title REGUL	ATORY CLERK \ MAR	TECIAL		
Signature (Electronic Submission)		Date 03/11/2	011 NMO			
	THIS SPACE FOR FEI	DERAL OR STATE	OFFICE USE			
Approved By	Title		Date			
Conditions of approval, if any, are attache certify that the applicant holds legal or eq which would entitle the applicant to conditions.	lease Office					
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 States any false, fictitious or fraudulent				or agency of the United		

\*\* OPERATOR-SUBMITTED \*\* OPERATOR-SUBMITTED \*\* ACCEPTED TO THE OFFICE OF THE OPERATOR SUBMITTED \*\* NMOCD

## Additional data for EC transaction #104181 that would not fit on the form

32. Additional remarks, continued

Site is ready for interim reclamation inspection.